Solenoid coil VACC
538516903 |  | 13.10.2025
2 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538516903 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACC
Type code
001 Series
VACC Solenoid coil VACC
002 Solenoid coil type
P2 Interface for pilot valve size 30 mm, according to ISO 15218
(CNOMO)
S13 Solenoid coil, shaft 13 mm
S18 Solenoid valve, shaft 18 mm
003 Power consumption
0.12 12mW
0.4 40 mW
11 1.1 W
18 1.8 W
25 2.5 W
35 3.5 W
70 7 W
120 12 W
004 Electrical connection
A1 Plug pattern type A, to EN 175301-803
K4 Cable connector metric
K5 Cable connector NPT
005 Nominal operating voltage
1 24 V DC
1A 24 V AC/50-60 Hz
1U 24 V DC and AC
2A 110 V AC/50-60 Hz
2U 110 V DC and AC
3 230 V DC
3A 230 V AC/50-60 Hz
3U 230 V DC and AC
5 12 V DC
7 48 V DC
7U 48 V DC and AC
16 120 V DC
16U 120 V DC and AC
27 60 V DC
27U 60 V DC and AC
006 Circuitry
None
F Fuse
007 EU certification
None
EX4 II 2GD
008 Certification
None
U2 cULus, hazardous environment, USA and Canada (NEC 500,
Class 1 Div 2)
NE4 CCC-Ex (Ex certification China, EPL Gb and Db)
KS4 KOSHA (Ex certification Korea, EPL Gb and Db)
NM4 INMETRO (Ex certification Brazil, EPL Gb and Db)
009 Type of ignition protection
None
A Intrinsically safe
D Flameproof encapsulation
ME Encapsulation, enhanced security
32025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538516903 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACC
Datasheet
General technical data - Solenoid coils S for Armature tube 13 mm, power consumption 1.1 W
Electrical connection Terminal box, cable entry thread M20x1.5
Type of actuation Electric
Mounting position optional
Switching position indicator no
Product weight 330 g
Electrical data - Solenoid coils S for Armature tube 13 mm, power consumption 1.1 W
Certification None KOSHA (Ex certification Korea, EPL Gb
and Db)
CCC-Ex (Ex certification China, EPL Gb
and Db)
INMETRO (Ex certification Brazil, EPL

Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
B1 D1 H1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
VACC-S13-11-K4-1 37 13,1 41 131 98 18 23 51
​
18 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538516903 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACC
Dimensions
Dimensions – Solenoid coils S for Armature tube 13 mm, power consumption
1.8 W, with electrical connection form A
Download CAD data    www.festo.com
[1]	 Plug pattern type A, according to EN 175301-803
B1 D1 H1 L1 L2 L3
VACC-S13-18-A1-... 36 13,1 41 67 55 18
​
192025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538516903 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACC
Dimensions
Dimensions – Solenoid coils S for Armature tube 13 mm, power consumption
1.8 W, with electrical connection terminal box
Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
B1 D1 H1 L1 L2 L3 L4 L5
VACC-S13-18-K4 37 13,1 41 126 98 18 23 51
​
20 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538516903 |  | 13.10.2025

H1 H2 L1 L2
VACC-S18-35-K4 50 18,2 100 58 95 25
​
24 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10
538516903 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACC
Dimensions
Dimensions – Solenoid coils S for Armature tube 18 mm, power consumption
7 W
Download CAD data    www.festo.com
​
B1 D1 D2
⌀
H1 H2 H3 L1 L2 L3
VACC-S18-70-K4-... 70 M20x1,5 18,2 82 60,5 6 115 50 35
VACC-S18-70-K5-... 70 1/2 NPT 18,2 82 60,5 6 115 50 35
​
252025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538516903 |  | 13.10.2025

B1 D1
⌀
H1 H2 L1 L2
VACC-S18-120-K4 50 18,2 100 58 95 25
​
272025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538516903 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACC
Ordering data
Ordering data - Solenoid coils S for Armature tube 13 mm, power consumption 1.1 W
Certification Electrical connection Characteristic coil data Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
None Terminal box, cable entry thread
M20x1.5
14 - 32 V DC: 0.22 - 1.1 W 8109401 VACC-S13-11-K4-1-EX4A
KOSHA (Ex certification Korea, EPL Gb
and Db)
8114136 VACC-S13-11-K4-1-KS4A
CCC-Ex (Ex certification China, EPL Gb

230 V DC: 1.8 W, 230 V AC: 40/65 Hz,
power 1.8 VA
8118326 VACC-S13-18-K4-3U-NM4ME
24 V DC: 1.8 W, 24 V AC: 40/65 Hz,
power 1.8 VA
8118324 VACC-S13-18-K4-1U-NM4ME
8118327 VACC-S13-18-K4-1UF-NM4ME
60 V AC: 40/65 Hz, power 1.8 VA, 60 V
DC: 1.8 W
8118328 VACC-S13-18-K4-27U-NM4ME
Ordering data - Solenoid coils S for Armature tube 18 mm, power consumption 1.8 W
Certification Electrical connection Characteristic coil data Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
None Terminal box, cable entry thread
M20x1.5
230 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 1.8 VA 3504741 VACC-S18-18-K4-3A-EX4D
Terminal box, cable entry thread
NPT1/2
3546734 VACC-S18-18-K5-3A-EX4D
28 www.festo.com/catalogue/... 2025/10

562903 VACC-S18-25-K4-1U-EX4D
Terminal box, cable entry thread
NPT1/2
110 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 2.5 VA,
110 V DC: 2.5 W
562901 VACC-S18-25-K5-2U-EX4D
230 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 2.5 VA,
230 V DC: 2.5 W
562902 VACC-S18-25-K5-3U-EX4D
24 V DC: 2.5 W, 24 V AC: 50/60 Hz,
power 2.5 VA
562900 VACC-S18-25-K5-1U-EX4D
Ordering data - Solenoid coils S for Armature tube 18 mm, power consumption 3.5 W
Certification Electrical connection Characteristic coil data Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
None Type A, Plugs, To EN 175301-803 110 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 3.5 VA 562908 VACC-S18-35-A1-2A
230 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 3.5 VA 562909 VACC-S18-35-A1-3A
24 V DC: 3.5 W 562906 VACC-S18-35-A1-1
24 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 3.5 VA 562907 VACC-S18-35-A1-1A
Terminal box, cable entry thread
M20x1.5
110 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 3.5 VA,
110 V DC: 3.5 W

3546549 VACC-S18-70-K5-1U-EX4D
292025/10 www.festo.com/catalogue/...
538516903 |  | 13.10.2025
Solenoid coil VACC
Ordering data
Ordering data - Solenoid coils S for Armature tube 18 mm, power consumption 7 W
Certification Electrical connection Characteristic coil data Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
None Terminal box, cable entry thread
NPT1/2
48 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 7.0 VA, 48 V
DC: 7.0 W
3546588 VACC-S18-70-K5-7U-EX4D
cULus, hazardous environment, USA
and Canada (NEC 500, Class 1 Div 2)
125 V DC: 7.0 W 3546913 VACC-S18-70-K5-16-U2D
220 V DC: 7.0 W 3546949 VACC-S18-70-K5-3-U2D
24 V DC: 7.0 W 3546816 VACC-S18-70-K5-1-U2D
48 V DC: 7.0 W 3546876 VACC-S18-70-K5-7-U2D
Ordering data - Solenoid coils S for Armature tube 18 mm, power consumption 12 W
Certification Electrical connection Characteristic coil data Part no. Type
​ ​ ​ ​ ​
None Type A, Plugs, To EN 175301-803 110 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA 8040582 VACC-S18-120-A1-2A
230 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA 8040584 VACC-S18-120-A1-3A
24 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA 8040890 VACC-S18-120-A1-1A
24 V DC: 12.0 W 8040580 VACC-S18-120-A1-1
Terminal box, cable entry thread
M20x1.5
110 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA,
110 V DC: 12.0 W
8109392 VACC-S18-120-K4-2U-EX4ME
230 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA,
230 V DC: 12.0 W
8109391 VACC-S18-120-K4-3U-EX4ME
24 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA, 24
V DC: 12.0 W
8109395 VACC-S18-120-K4-1U-EX4ME
8109394 VACC-S18-120-K4-1UF-EX4ME
48 V DC: 12.0 W 8109390 VACC-S18-120-K4-7-EX4ME
60 V DC: 12.0 W 8109393 VACC-S18-120-K4-27-EX4ME
KOSHA (Ex certification Korea, EPL Gb
and Db)
110 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA,
110 V DC: 12.0 W
8118320 VACC-S18-120-K4-2U-KS4ME
230 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA,
230 V DC: 12.0 W
8118319 VACC-S18-120-K4-3U-KS4ME
24 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA, 24
V DC: 12.0 W
8118323 VACC-S18-120-K4-1U-KS4ME
8118322 VACC-S18-120-K4-1UF-KS4ME
48 V DC: 12.0 W 8118318 VACC-S18-120-K4-7-KS4ME
60 V DC: 12.0 W 8118321 VACC-S18-120-K4-27-KS4ME
CCC-Ex (Ex certification China, EPL Gb
and Db)
110 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA,
110 V DC: 12.0 W
8118260 VACC-S18-120-K4-2U-NE4ME
230 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA,
230 V DC: 12.0 W
8118259 VACC-S18-120-K4-3U-NE4ME
24 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA, 24
V DC: 12.0 W
8118262 VACC-S18-120-K4-1UF-NE4ME
8118263 VACC-S18-120-K4-1U-NE4ME
48 V DC: 12.0 W 8118258 VACC-S18-120-K4-7-NE4ME
60 V DC: 12.0 W 8118261 VACC-S18-120-K4-27-NE4ME
INMETRO (Ex certification Brazil, EPL
Gb and Db)
110 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA,
110 V DC: 12.0 W
8118178 VACC-S18-120-K4-2U-NM4ME
230 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA,
230 V DC: 12.0 W
8118173 VACC-S18-120-K4-3U-NM4ME
24 V AC: 50/60 Hz, power 12.0 VA, 24
V DC: 12.0 W
8118181 VACC-S18-120-K4-1U-NM4ME
8118177 VACC-S18-120-K4-1UF-NM4ME
48 V DC: 12.0 W 8118175 VACC-S18-120-K4-7-NM4ME
60 V DC: 12.0 W 8118176 VACC-S18-120-K4-27-NM4ME
	Solenoid coil VACC
	Type code
	Datasheet
	Solenoid coils N for armature tube 9 mm, with electrical connection type A